266 | Nuova ASP Lighting Fixtures 2013
Lighting fixtures Catalogue
Sect. 18.0
Catalogo armature illuminanti
Sez. 18.0
These equipment are suitable to be installed in places in which, during
the normal activities, explosive atmosphere caused by gases, vapours,
mists or caused by mixture of air and combustible dust are likely to

Armature illuminanti per lampade a scarica
Nuova ASP | 269
Other technical data Altre caratteristiche costruttive
EWNR series
Lighting fixtures for discharge lamps
serie EWNR
Armature illuminanti per lampade a scarica
EW
NR
Code Lamp Temperature class
(gas)
Max. Surface
 temperature (dust)
Ambient temperature Lampholder Wiring diagram**
LIGHTING FIXTURE FOR MERCURY VAPOR LAMP - POWER SUPPLY : 230 Vac – 50Hz *
EWNR2-80HG  MAX. 80W T3 T200°C 60°C E27 11
EWNR2-125HG  MAX. 125W T3 T200°C 60°C E27 11
EWNR3-250HG  MAX. 250W T3 T200°C 60°C E40 11
EWNR5-400HG  MAX. 400W T3 T200°C 60°C E40 11
LIGHTING FIXTURE FOR HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM VAPOR LAMP - POWER SUPPLY : 230 Vac – 50Hz *
EWNR2-70NA  MAX. 70W T3 T200°C 60°C E27 12
EWNR3-100NA  MAX. 100W T3 T200°C 60°C E27 12
EWNR3-150NA  MAX. 150W T3 T200°C 60°C E40 12
EWNR3-250NA  MAX. 250W T3 T200°C 60°C E40 12
EWNR5-400NA  MAX. 400W T3 T200°C 60°C E40 12
LIGHTING FIXTURE FOR METAL HALIDE LAMP - POWER SUPPLY : 230 Vac – 50Hz *
EWNR2-70MH  MAX. 70W T3 T200°C 60°C E27 12
EWNR2-100MH  MAX. 100W T3 T200°C 60°C E27 12
EWNR2-150MH  MAX. 150W T3 T200°C 60°C E27 12
EWNR3-175MH  MAX. 175W T3 T200°C 60°C E40 12
EWNR3-250MH  MAX. 250W T3 T200°C 60°C E40 12
EWNR5-400MH  MAX. 400W T3 T200°C 60°C E40 12
*Other voltage on request *Altre tensioni a richiesta    **See page 12÷15 **Vedi pagina 12÷15
270 | Nuova ASP Lighting Fixtures 2013
ØA
EWNR. -..  + G EWNR . -..  + D